## FILE NO. 250049

[Commemorative Street Name Designation - "Jesai Kingston Way" - Ingerson Avenue between 3rd Street and Griffith Street]

Resolution adding the Commemorative Street Name "Jesai Kingston Way" on Ingerson Avenue between 3rd Street and Griffith Street, leading to the site formerly known as Candlestick Park, in recognition of Jesai Kingston, to enshrine his legacy, and to mark his infinite effect on the community.

WHEREAS, Ingerson Avenue is the name of the public right-of-way in the sector of the city; and

WHEREAS, Ingerson Avenue is where an energetic, selfless, and compassionate twelve-year-old Jesai Kingston Andrews and his family has lived for almost two decades; and WHEREAS, Jesai Kingston was a positive young man with a magnetic personality; and WHEREAS, Jesai Kingston excelled in the sciences, mathematics, as well as athletics; and

WHEREAS, Jesai Kingston believed in teamwork, his compassionate and selfless character showed when running back to cross the finish line together with his teammates in cross-country; and

WHEREAS, Jesai Kingston embraced his leadership roles on and off the field, and at school, he loved being a big brother and role model to his three-year-old brother the most; and

WHEREAS, Jesai Kingston took pride in being a steward of his community, he often assisted his father in beautifying the community through trimming the hedges, cutting the grass, and doing liter patrol; and

Supervisors Walton; Mandelman **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

WHEREAS, Jesai Kingston volunteered at the San Francisco-Marin Food Bank
throughout the year, and distributed resources during the pandemic for free, community
service was engrained in him; and
WHEREAS, Jesai Kingston was struck by a vehicle while perfecting his skateboarding

skills on Ingerson Avenue during zoom recess, a native son and future leader was lost; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That in order to publicly recognize the legacy of Jesai Kingston, there shall be an honorary naming of "Jesai Kingston Way" on Ingerson Avenue between 3rd Street and Griffith Street to enshrine his legacy, and to mark his infinite effect on the community that helped mold his magnanimous character; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Department of Public Works is directed to add the honorary street name to its official list of Commemorative Street Names in accordance with Public Works Code, Section 789 et seq.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails Resolution

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 250049

Date Passed: February 04, 2025

Resolution adding the Commemorative Street Name "Jesai Kingston Way" on Ingerson Avenue between 3rd Street and Griffith Street, leading to the site formerly known as Candlestick Park, in recognition of Jesai Kingston, to enshrine his legacy, and to mark his infinite effect on the community.

February 03, 2025 Land Use and Transportation Committee - RECOMMENDED AS COMMITTEE REPORT

February 04, 2025 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Chan, Chen, Dorsey, Engardio, Fielder, Mahmood, Mandelman, Melgar, Sauter, Sherrill and Walton

File No. 250049

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 2/4/2025 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Daniel Lurie Mayor

2.7.2025

**Date Approved**